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VALUATION TOWN OF DEDHAM, APPORTIONl\!1ENT OFSTATE FUNDS 1141 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1949 CHAP. 198 

commissioners or the superior court as is provided by statute for abatement 
of municipal ta.'Ces. All penalties imposed under the provisions of this sec­
tion shall inure to the city. 

,Sec. 3. Effective date. No ordinance enacted under authority hereby 
granted shall become effective unless or until it is approved by a majority 
of the voters at a regular municipal election, after having been submitted 
under the provisions of section 9 of Article II of chapter 29 of the private 
and special laws of 1939. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 198 

AN ACT Relating to the Valuation of the Town of Dedham for the 
Apportionment of State School Funds. 

'Whereas, under chapter 57 of the private and special laws of 1947, the 
town of Dedham is required to pay annually over to the treasurer of 
Lucerne-in-Maine Village Corporation, out of the ta.'Ces collected from 
the inhabitants and estates within said Corporation's territory, a sum equal 
to 45% of all the town's taxes, exclusive of the state and county tax, col­
lected from said inhabitants and estates; and 

vVhereas, the commissioner of education apportions state school funds 
to the town of Dedham based upon its total valuation, which valuation in­
cludes the properties within theoterritory of Lucerne-in-Maine Village Cor­
poration; and 

\iVhereas, the town of Dedham is not receiving its proper share of state 
school funds because of the inclusion in its valuation of the properties 
within the territory of Lucerne-in-Maine Village Corporation, now, there­
fore, 

Be it enc~cted by the Pe02Jle of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Valuation of town of Dedham for purpose of receiving state school and 
educational funds. In determining the valuation of the town of Dedham 
for the purpose of receiving state school funds, there shall be deducted from 
the total valuation the sum of 30% before the valuation of said town of 
Dedham is determined for the purpose of receiving state school and educa­
tional funds of any description. 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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